

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**

Order Sheet

WPS No. 6391 of 2024Union of India **Versus** Sadanand Umedrao Pantawne

24/10/2024	<p>Mr. Ramakant Mishra, learned DSG for the petitioners/ Union of India.</p> <p>Issue notice to the respondent on payment of process fee as per Rules through both ordinary as well as registered mode, issue notice on I. A. No. 01/2024 also.</p> <p>Call for the record.</p> <p>List this case thereafter.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge</p> <p>Uttej</p>