

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 6391 of 2024**UNION OF INDIA **versus** SADANAND UMEDRAO PANTAWNE**Order Sheet**

08.01.2025	<p>Mr. Rishabh Dev Singh, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. Ramakant Mishra, Dy. Solicitor General for the Union of India/petitioner.</p> <p>Mr. Sanjeev Verma, Advocate appears on behalf of Mr. A. V. Shridhar, Advocate for the respondents.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the respondents prays for and is granted two weeks time to file reply.</p> <p>List this case thereafter.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Narendra Kumar Vyas) Judge</p> <p><i>Bhumika</i></p>