

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 6391 of 2024**UNION OF INDIA **versus** SADANAND UMEDRAO PANTAWNE**Order Sheet**

01/09/2025	<p>Mr. Ramakant Mishra, DSG for Union of India/petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. A.V. Shridhar, counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>Heard on admission.</p> <p>Admit.</p> <p>Learned counsel for the respondent submits that the reply is being filed during the course of the day.</p> <p>In that view of the matter, learned counsel for the petitioners is granted three weeks' time to file rejoinder along with paper book.</p> <p>List this case for final hearing after three weeks.</p> <p>Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p>Sd/- (Sanjay Kumar Jaiswal) Judge</p> <p>H.L. Sahu</p>
-------------------	--