

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 6391 of 2024****UNION OF INDIA *versus* SADANAND UMEDRAO PANTAWNE****Order Sheet**

26/11/2025	Mr. Ramakant Mishra, DSGI for UOI. Mr. A.V. Shridhar, counsel for the respondents. Learned counsel for the petitioner prays for and is granted three weeks' time to remove the default. Sd/- (Rajani Dubey) Judge Sd/- (Amitendra Kishore Prasad) Judge

Raghu Jat