

**HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR****WPS No. 6391 of 2024****UNION OF INDIA *versus* SADANAND UMEDRAO PANTAWNE****Order Sheet**

23/04/2026	<p>Mr. Ramakant Mishra, DSGI for the Union of India/petitioners.</p> <p>Mr. A. V. Shridhar, counsel for the respondent.</p> <p>Two weeks' time is granted to the learned counsel for the petitioners, enabling him to remove the default(s), as pointed out by the Registry.</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sanjay K. Agrawal) Judge</p> <p style="text-align: center;">Sd/- (Sachin Singh Rajput) Judge</p> <p><i>Deepti Jha</i></p>
------------	---